	IM PTO-1595 /. 6-93)	10-05-199	<b>7</b> 0	H SHEET	Patent	
l l	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			, _	_	_
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			e attached origina	al documents or so	ony thereof
-	To the Honorable Commissioner	10085757				<u> </u>
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			and address of re		=
	Robert W. Haul Jeffrey J. Smith			Dema Engin		mpa py
) A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached? 🗆 Yes 🐯 No		ai Address		9/166
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	Ä Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 1002	O Big Bend	Blvd.
}	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	<del></del>	P.O.	Box 26664	
	Other		City:_	St. Louis	State:MO	<b>ZIP:</b> 63122
E	Execution Date: 5 October 1998			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
1	it this document is being med tog					
MA/199	98 PALLER *** 00000035 07246880	09/166888 Additional numbers at	B. Pa	itent No.(s)		
C:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)  88 PRILEY ************************************	Additional numbers at the correspondence	B. Pa	itent No.(s)		
C:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)  88 PRLET ************************************	Additional numbers attorn correspondence nailed:	B. Patached? D Yes	itent No.(s)	ons and patents i	nvolved: 1
C:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)  88 PRILEY ************************************	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed:	B. Patached? D Yes	itent No.(s)  No number of application	ons and patents i	nvolved: 1
C:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)  REPRILER ***  **CONCERNING**  Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mandled W. Hind Name: Cohn, Powell & H.	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed:	B. Patached? D Yes 6. Total 7. Total 20 Er	atent No.(s)  S No  number of applications  fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ons and patents i	nvolved: 1
C:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)  REPRIER **CORROSS***  Name and address of party to who concerning document should be manded with the manded with	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed:	B. Parached? D Yes 6. Total 7. Total 20. Er 6. Au 6. A	ntent No.(s)  S No  number of application fee (37 CFR 3.41) aclosed orthorized to be character any fee definitions.	ons and patents i	nvolved: 1
C:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)  REPRIER ***********************************	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: Hind, P.C.	B. Parached? D Yes 6. Total 7. Total 20. Er 6. Au 6. A	ntent No.(s)  S No  number of application lee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed othorized to be charter any fee def	ons and patents i	nvolved: 1
C:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)  REPRIER **CORROSS***  Name and address of party to who concerning document should be manded with the manded with	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: Hind, P.C.	B. Patached? D Yes 6. Total 7. Total 20 En 6. Au fc	ntent No.(s)  S No  number of application fee (37 CFR 3.41) aclosed orthorized to be character any fee definitions.	ons and patents i	nvolved: 1 00 account
C:581	A. Patent Application No.(s)  REPRIER ***********************************	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: Hind, P.C.  Road  MO ZIP: 63117	B. Patached? D Yes 6. Total 7. Total 20 En 6. Au fc	tent No.(s)  No number of application lee (37 CFR 3.41) aclosed athorized to be charted any fee definition account number (33-2430) duplicate copy of this	ons and patents i	nvolved: 1 00 account
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s)  REPRIER ***********************************	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: Hind, P.C.  Road  MO ZIP: 63117	B. Particle B. Particle B. Particle B. Particle B. Total B. Total B. Deposition (Attach	tent No.(s)  No number of applications of the continuation of the character of the character of the character of the character of the continuation of the character of the chara	ons and patents i	nvolved: 1 00 account
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to who concerning document should be manded with the m	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed:  Hind, P.C.  Road  MO ZIP: 63117  DO NOT USI	B. Patached? D Yes 6. Total 7. Total 10 En 6. At for Attache E THIS SPACE ation is true	tent No.(s)  No number of applications of the continuation of the character of the character of the character of the character of the continuation of the character of the chara	ons and patents in the second	nvolved: 1 00 account

A-3062

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert W. Haul, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5480 Fireleaf Drive. St. Louis, MO 63129; and Jeffrey J. Smith, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7169 Whipporwill Hill, High Ridge, MO 63049, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SOLID BOWL FEEDER AND EQUIPMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Dema Engineering Company, a corporation of Missouri, located at 10020 Big Bend Blvd., P.O. Box 26664, St. Louis, MO 63122, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert W. Haul and Jeffrey J. Smith, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Dema Engineering Company, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the application executed by Robert W. Haul on the 5th day of October, 1998 and by Jeffrey J. Smith on the 5th day of October, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, together with any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other United States or foreign patents and applications including any application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) based on said invention; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Dema Engineering Company, as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Dema Engineering Company and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed at Las Vegas, Nevada this 5th day of October, 1998.

Robert W. Haul

Jeffy J. Shah

Executed at Las Vegas, Nevada this 5th day of October, 1998.

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

PATENT REEL: 9504 FRAME: 0005